
2022-2023 North Carolina Central University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 8-6   Home: 9-5   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Burks, Kimeira 30-25 716 23.9 111-311 .357 78-223 .350 47-62 .758 19 93 112 3.7 89 7 43 73 6 43 347 11.6
04 Kiaku, Jerni 30-10 709 23.6 123-277 .444 11-35 .314 63-103 .612 27 61 88 2.9 59 0 64 71 0 43 320 10.7
03 Callahan, Morgan 31-25 764 24.6 99-209 .474 2-7 .286 70-123 .569 68 118 186 6.0 83 3 34 72 19 24 270 8.7
24 Finger, Aniya 21-10 432 20.6 66-137 .482 0-2 .000 41-57 .719 67 85 152 7.2 62 2 11 38 18 30 173 8.2
13 Lowery, Kira 31-28 954 30.8 84-246 .341 15-51 .294 64-89 .719 7 61 68 2.2 43 0 98 100 5 30 247 8.0
22 Carter, Tianna 8-3 120 15.0 18-46 .391 0-2 .000 12-16 .750 15 25 40 5.0 16 1 1 9 1 2 48 6.0
32 Carter, Kimia 14-1 208 14.9 28-77 .364 11-42 .262 13-21 .619 9 11 20 1.4 18 0 8 24 1 8 80 5.7
11 Robertson, Tippy 30-22 752 25.1 57-157 .363 13-56 .232 35-60 .583 33 64 97 3.2 56 1 82 66 3 44 162 5.4
12 Okoh, Blessing 28-16 477 17.0 56-152 .368 1-8 .125 25-45 .556 39 92 131 4.7 72 4 14 45 23 23 138 4.9
05 Ford, Nia 30-4 504 16.8 45-143 .315 20-83 .241 18-24 .750 15 47 62 2.1 62 2 26 36 15 36 128 4.3
02 Williams, Taylor 24-5 276 11.5 29-66 .439 5-15 .333 15-26 .577 16 20 36 1.5 45 1 12 28 0 14 78 3.3
15 Avoletta, Sydney 28-6 313 11.2 32-81 .395 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 30 40 70 2.5 44 1 9 38 19 3 77 2.8
Total 31 6225 200.8 748-1902 .393 156-524 .298 416-647 .643 403 789 1192 38.5 649 22 402 621 110 300 2068 66.71
Opponents 6225 200.8 747-1898 .394 158-589 .268 472-704 .670 466 832 1298 41.9 579 18 445 656 102 290 2124 68.52

Team Statistics NCCU OPP
SCORING 2068 2124
    Points Per Game 66.7 68.5
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 748-1902 747-1898
    Field Goal Pct .393 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-524 158-589
    3PT FG Pct .298 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 416-647 472-704
    FT Pct .643 .670
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 15.2
REBOUNDS 1192 1298
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 41.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 402 445
    Assists Per Game 13.0 14.4
TURNOVERS 621 656
    Turnovers Per Game 20.0 21.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 300 290
    Steals Per Game 9.7 9.4
BLOCKS 110 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 14,601 9,874
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,043 15-658
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
N.C. Central 477 497 512 569 13 2068
Opponents 497 502 561 556 8 2124

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 69-56 517
11/09/22 at FIU L 56-103 0
11/12/22 CAMPBELL L 55-71 616
11/16/22 at Rutgers L 45-66 1,029
11/18/22 at Hofstra L 60-69 455
11/22/22 N.C. WESLEYAN W 82-41 885
11/27/22 ELON L 68-77 717
11/30/22 at West Virginia L 58-89 1,094
12/03/22 at Chicago St. W 76-66 0
12/08/22 at Memphis L 66-92 613
12/15/22 APP STATE W 72-70 636
12/19/22 at Western Caro. W 74-66 327
12/21/22 N.C. A&T L 79-86 888
12/27/22 at Oregon St. L 52-89 3,477
01/04/23 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 108-39 388

* 01/07/23 at Morgan State L 71-81 225
* 01/09/23 at Coppin St. L 67-72 203
* 01/14/23 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 72-55 1,120
* 01/21/23 DELAWARE ST. W 63-44 1,362
* 01/23/23 UMES W 82-77 1,381
* 01/28/23 at Howard L 54-75 1,246
* 02/06/23 at Norfolk St. W 73-68 476
* 02/11/23 MORGAN ST. L 63-68 1,212
* 02/13/23 COPPIN ST. W 67-54 1,079
* 02/18/23 at Delaware St. W 62-50 235
* 02/20/23 at UMES L 74-92 317
* 02/25/23 HOWARD W 56-51 1,722
* 02/27/23 NORFOLK ST. L 67-79 2,078
* 03/02/23 at South Carolina State W 61-47 177

03/09/23 vs Coppin St. W 57-50 0
03/10/23 vs Norfolk St. L 59-81 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 North Carolina Central University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 5-2   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Burks, Kimeira 14-11 351 25.1 54-152 .355 39-120 .325 30-36 .833 6 49 55 3.9 39 2 17 37 4 19 177 12.6
04 Kiaku, Jerni 13-8 305 23.5 50-113 .442 1-7 .143 31-51 .608 6 27 33 2.5 22 0 32 27 0 11 132 10.2
03 Callahan, Morgan 14-12 349 24.9 41-91 .451 0-1 .000 35-54 .648 39 58 97 6.9 36 1 14 29 10 5 117 8.4
13 Lowery, Kira 14-12 412 29.4 30-97 .309 6-18 .333 42-55 .764 3 26 29 2.1 23 0 50 33 2 9 108 7.7
22 Carter, Tianna 6-3 106 17.7 18-44 .409 0-2 .000 10-12 .833 12 21 33 5.5 12 1 1 7 1 2 46 7.7
24 Finger, Aniya 11-4 216 19.6 28-60 .467 0-1 .000 21-27 .778 29 49 78 7.1 28 0 3 11 6 9 77 7.0
32 Carter, Kimia 12-1 168 14.0 22-63 .349 8-34 .235 13-19 .684 8 9 17 1.4 18 0 7 21 1 6 65 5.4
11 Robertson, Tippy 14-7 319 22.8 27-70 .386 4-26 .154 11-22 .500 15 27 42 3.0 20 0 31 25 2 15 69 4.9
05 Ford, Nia 14-0 211 15.1 18-65 .277 8-38 .211 11-12 .917 7 21 28 2.0 26 0 10 14 5 13 55 3.9
12 Okoh, Blessing 12-7 172 14.3 16-49 .327 0-1 .000 9-18 .500 12 38 50 4.2 31 3 8 15 10 8 41 3.4
02 Williams, Taylor 13-3 125 9.6 10-26 .385 2-8 .250 9-11 .818 7 10 17 1.3 21 0 6 11 0 7 31 2.4
15 Avoletta, Sydney 12-2 91 7.6 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 7 10 17 1.4 9 0 4 11 6 1 14 1.2
Total 14 2825 201.8 320-845 .379 68-256 .266 224-323 .693 181 380 561 40.1 285 7 183 248 47 105 932 66.57
Opponents 2825 201.8 311-857 .363 62-282 .220 229-318 .720 209 379 588 42.0 278 9 177 260 44 114 913 65.21

Team Statistics NCCU OPP
SCORING 932 913
    Points Per Game 66.6 65.2
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 320-845 311-857
    Field Goal Pct .379 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-256 62-282
    3PT FG Pct .266 .220
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-323 229-318
    FT Pct .693 .720
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 16.4
REBOUNDS 561 588
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 42.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 183 177
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 248 260
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 105 114
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.1
BLOCKS 47 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 9,954 2,879
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,422 7-411
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
N.C. Central 195 237 242 245 13 932
Opponents 195 214 239 257 8 913

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/23 at  Morgan State L 71-81 225
01/09/23 at  Coppin St. L 67-72 203
01/14/23 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 72-55 1120
01/21/23 DELAWARE ST. W 63-44 1362
01/23/23 UMES W 82-77 1381
01/28/23 at  Howard L 54-75 1246
02/06/23 at  Norfolk St. W 73-68 476
02/11/23 MORGAN ST. L 63-68 1212
02/13/23 COPPIN ST. W 67-54 1079
02/18/23 at  Delaware St. W 62-50 235
02/20/23 at  UMES L 74-92 317
02/25/23 HOWARD W 56-51 1722
02/27/23 NORFOLK ST. L 67-79 2078
03/02/23 at  South Carolina State W 61-47 177


